

96 Pu'uhonu Place Hilo, HI 96720 (808) 935-4304 (808) 969-7512 www.ahapunanaleo.org

## Ka Papa Alaka'i Board of Directors

Kauanoe Kamanā, Pelekikena

'Alohilani Rogers, Kākau 'Ōlelo

> Ka'iu Kimura, *Pu'ukū*

Larry Kimura

William H. Wilson

Ki'ope Raymond

Hulilau Wilson

Keawe Lopes

Ka Luna Hoʻokele Executive Director M. 'Ekekela Aiona

<u>Nā Papahana</u> <u>Pūnana Leo</u> Pūnana Leo Programs

Nā Kula Pūnana Leo Pūnana Leo Family-Based Preschool Program

Pūnana Leo o Hilo Pūnana Leo o Waimea Pūnana Leo o Maui Pūnana Leo o Moloka'i Pūnana Leo o Moloka'i Pūnana Leo o Ko'olau Poko Pūnana Leo o Ko'olau Loa Pūnana Leo o Wai'anae Pūnana Leo o Mānoa Pūnana Leo o Kaava'i

Honuakai Hawaiian Voyaging Science

Niuolahiki Hawaiian Language Online 23 May 2014

Dr. Verlie Ann Malina Wright, Honolulu Hawaii USA, WINHEC Executive Co-Chair Trevor J Moeke, Wellington Aotearoa New Zealand, WINHEC Executive Co-Chair

Dr. Lionel Bordeaux, Dr. Rongo Wetere and Dr Turoa Royal, WINHEC Elders

Accreditation Review Committee Members: Dr. Walter Kahumoku, Committee Chair, Dr. Kanoe Nāone, Dr. Ray Barnhardt, Dr. Tīmoti Kāretu and Asta Balto, Docent

Aloha mai kākou,

On behalf of the 'Aha Pūnana Leo, I would like express our sincerest appreciation to the World Indigenous Nations Higher Education Consortium for honoring our organization with the world's first P-12 indigenous accreditation for early education.

It is truly an honor to have a distinguished and respected international organization like WINHEC recognize and acknowledge the work of 'Aha Pūnana Leo over the past 30 years. This full accreditation award now provides the 'Aha Pūnana Leo with a powerful boost forward as our organization continues along the path of continued language revitalization, academic excellence and increased community support.

Again, on behalf of the entire 'Aha Pūnana Leo 'ohana, mahalo nui loa.

E ola ka 'ōlelo Hawai'i!

awarroe Kamanā

Kauanoe Kamanā Pelekikena

Enclosure: Press Release